## ANCHORAGE AIRPORT UPDATE January, 2014

- 1. Part 150 Noise Study:
  - a. The next Study Input Committee (SIC) meeting will be early 2014.
  - b. Consultant is continuing evaluation of operational mitigation alternatives and identifying potential land use and administrative mitigation alternatives.
  - c. Web site is <u>anc150study.com</u> for information and to send comments, questions and request to receive notifications/updates.
- 2. Master Plan:
  - a. The 7<sup>th</sup> and final Public Open House was held December 11, 2013 at the Coast International Inn.
  - b. The Master Plan Update is nearing its conclusion. The Airport will release a draft Master Plan Update document in early 2014, at which time the public will be able to review and provide comments on the document.
  - c. New Public Comment Response materials have been posted in the library on <u>www.ancmasterplan.com</u>; public comments and Master Plan Update team responses through June 30, 2013 are available on the website.
  - d. The Master Plan Update team will be distributing a public involvement satisfaction survey to its email distribution list in January 2014. The survey will also be linked to the main page of <u>www.ancmasterplan.com</u>.
  - e. Website is <u>www.ancmasterplan.com</u> for information and to send comments, questions and request to receive notifications/updates.
- 3. Concessions:
  - a. An expansion of the landside seating area for Norton Sound Seafood House is anticipated to be completed by March, 2014. The area will include the sale of beer, wine and liquor.
  - b. Construction is complete on a new spa concession. The Northern Lights Spa offers manicures, pedicures, massages, tanning, and hair styling.
- 4. Lake Hood Tiedown Parking: Winter ops are in effect and seasonal ice tiedowns are available. For all tiedown inquiries please contact Lake Hood 907-266-2410.
- 5. The Lake Hood Economic Impact Study is available upon request. For a copy please contact Lake Hood Manager Tim Coons at 907-266-2741 or <u>tim.coons@alaska.gov</u>.
- 6. Sign up for GovDelivery at <u>www.anchorageairport.com</u> to receive emails on all sorts of DOT related things.